
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

DATE SUBMITTED:  01/06/2026

BID NO. 

8190 

BID TITLE 

SB-821 Citywide Pedestrian and Bicycle 

Intersection Improvement Project 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Public Works/Traffic 

DATE BID OPENED 

09/09/25 

BIDS RECEIVED (14)             INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)   ESTIMATED COST:  $1,111,689.25 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  JANUARY 7, 2026 

BIDDERS: CITY, STATE AMOUNT BID 

Bear Electrical Solutions Alviso, CA $894,984.00 

California Professional Engineering, Inc. La Puente, CA $898,100.25 

Global Road Sealing, Inc. Stanton, CA $912,783.79 

Asplundh Construction, LLC Buena Park, CA $917,265.59 

Select Electric, Inc. Vista, CA $917,989.00 

DBX, Inc. 

Baker Electric & Renewables, LLC 

Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. 

Ferreira Construction Co, Inc. 

Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. 

PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. 

Comet Electric, Inc. 

HMS Construction, Inc. 

Servitek Electric, Inc. 

Temecula, CA 

Escondido, CA 

Chino, CA 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 

Irwindale, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Vista, CA 

Norwalk, CA 

$973,971.15 

$1,016,232.06 

$1,025,985.00 

$1,036,650.00 

$1,077,983.00 

$1,099,411.00 

$1,100,315.00 

$1,235,000.00 

$1,527,499.00 

BID DESCRIPTION: The project consists of traffic signal modification and/or signing and striping upgrades 

including the installation of high visibility crosswalks, green bicycle lane striping, flashing LED stop signs, 

rectangular rapid flashing beacon (RRFBs) systems, and accessible pedestrian signal (APS) systems, at 

25 locations within the City of Riverside. 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder    Amount of Award 

Bear Electrical Solutions $894,984.00 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by:   Purchasing Manager        Date: 10/23/2025


