

BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department

DATE SUBMITTED: 01/06/2026

BID NO.	BID TITLE	DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
8190	SB-821 Citywide Pedestrian and Bicycle Intersection Improvement Project	Public Works/Traffic
BIDS RECEIVED (14)		DATE BID OPENED
		09/09/25
INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)		ESTIMATED COST: \$1,111,689.25

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: JANUARY 7, 2026

BIDDERS:	CITY, STATE	AMOUNT BID
Bear Electrical Solutions	Alviso, CA	\$894,984.00
California Professional Engineering, Inc.	La Puente, CA	\$898,100.25
Global Road Sealing, Inc.	Stanton, CA	\$912,783.79
Asplundh Construction, LLC	Buena Park, CA	\$917,265.59
Select Electric, Inc.	Vista, CA	\$917,989.00
DBX, Inc.	Temecula, CA	\$973,971.15
Baker Electric & Renewables, LLC	Escondido, CA	\$1,016,232.06
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	Chino, CA	\$1,025,985.00
Ferreira Construction Co, Inc.	Rancho Cucamonga, CA	\$1,036,650.00
Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc.	Irwindale, CA	\$1,077,983.00
PTM General Engineering Services, Inc.	Riverside, CA	\$1,099,411.00
Comet Electric, Inc.	Chatsworth, CA	\$1,100,315.00
HMS Construction, Inc.	Vista, CA	\$1,235,000.00
Servitek Electric, Inc.	Norwalk, CA	\$1,527,499.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The project consists of traffic signal modification and/or signing and striping upgrades including the installation of high visibility crosswalks, green bicycle lane striping, flashing LED stop signs, rectangular rapid flashing beacon (RRFBs) systems, and accessible pedestrian signal (APS) systems, at 25 locations within the City of Riverside.

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Contract
 10% Surety not required Purchase Order

Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder	Amount of Award
Bear Electrical Solutions	\$894,984.00

COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: Jennifer McCoy

Purchasing Manager

Date: 10/23/2025